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CHAPTER 618.

AN ACT to create 102.455 (3) of the statutes, relating to providing disability benefit
coverage for first 6 months of employment.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

102.455 (3) of the, statutes is created to read:
102.455 (3) Any policeman, fireman or conservation warden who has fulfilled all other

requirements for inclusion as a participating employe under the Wisconsin retirement
fund shall be eligible to the benefits payable under this section during the qualifying
period established pursuant to section 66.901 (4) (d).

Approved July 13, 1951.
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